
Academy of Art (14-26, 7-19 PacWest) -vs- Azusa Pacific (29-17, 20-10 PacWest)
4/21/2023 at Azusa, Calif. (Cougar BB Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Dixon, Brendan (5-1)
Loss: Shafer, Cole (0-2)
HBP: Shafer, Cole, Dixon, Brendan
PB: Henderson, Gabe
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Arturo Belmonte First: Tom Fitzpatrick Third Base: Keith Gibbs 
Start: 1:00 pm   Time: 1:59   Attendance: 117   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Academy of Art 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 3 8 0
Azusa Pacific 1 1 2 0 2 3 X 9 10 0

Academy of Art 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Diaz, Tony dh 4 0 0 0 0 1 2
Niki, Hayato cf 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
Henderson, Gabe c 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
Turney, Travis lf 3 0 1 1 0 0 1
Levine, Landon rf 3 1 2 0 0 0 1
Morgan, Patrick 1b 3 0 1 1 0 1 0
    Wiborn, Michael 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lina, Ryne 3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jellinek, Emil ss 3 1 1 1 0 1 0
Fonseca, Larry 2b 2 0 0 0 1 0 1
Quesada, Devan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Shafer, Cole p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Salas, Ricky p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 3 8 3 1 3 5

2B: Morgan, Patrick (1)
3B: Henderson, Gabe (1)
HR: Jellinek, Emil (1)
HBP: Lina, Ryne (1)

Azusa Pacific 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Lee, Cameron cf 4 2 2 0 0 1 2
Christison, George lf 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
Lopez, Omar 3b 3 2 1 2 1 0 0
Rasmussen, Spencer 1b 3 2 1 2 1 0 0
Stroud, Will rf 4 2 3 2 0 0 0
Collett, Carson c 2 1 0 0 1 0 1
O'Laughlin, Casey dh 2 0 1 2 0 0 0
Soria, Brett 2b 3 0 1 1 0 1 3
Castillo, Jeffrey ss 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Dixon, Brendan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Shepard, Korey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Vargas, Jake p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 9 10 9 3 5 6

3B: O'Laughlin, Casey (1)
HR: Rasmussen, Spencer (1); Stroud, Will (1)
HBP: Collett, Carson (1); O'Laughlin, Casey (1)

Academy of Art IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Quesada, Devan 2.0 4 2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 10 10 1 5 31
Shafer, Cole (L, 0-2) 2.2 2 4 4 3 3 0 0 2 0 10 15 2 3 55
Salas, Ricky 1.1 4 3 3 0 2 1 0 0 0 8 8 1 1 39
Totals 10 9 9 3 5 2 0 2 0 28 33 4 9 125

Azusa Pacific IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Dixon, Brendan (W, 5-1) 4.0 6 2 2 1 2 0 0 1 0 17 19 7 2 65
Shepard, Korey 2.0 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 8 8 4 1 17
Vargas, Jake 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 2 8
Totals 8 3 3 1 3 0 0 1 0 28 30 12 5 90



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Academy of Art - Top of 1st AAU APU
Diaz, T. struck out swinging (2-2 KBBFS). 0 0
Niki, H. singled to right field (0-2 FF). 0 0
Henderson, G reached on a fielder's choice (0-2 KKF); Niki, H. out at second 3b to 2b. 0 0
Turney, T. popped up to ss (0-2 FF). 0 0

Azusa Pacific - Bottom of 1st AAU APU
Lee, C. singled up the middle (0-1 F). 0 0
Christison, grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1 F); Lee, C. advanced to second on a fielder's choice. 0 0
Lee, C. advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 0
Lopez, O. grounded out to 3b, RBI (2-2 BBKK); Lee, C. scored. 0 1
Rasmussen, S grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 1

Academy of Art - Top of 2nd AAU APU
Levine, L. singled to center field (2-1 BSB). 0 1
Morgan, P. doubled to right center, RBI (1-1 BK); Levine, L. scored. 1 1
Lina, R. grounded out to p (1-2 FBF). 1 1
Jellinek, E. struck out swinging (2-2 BKSBFS). 1 1
Fonseca, L. popped up to 2b (1-0 B). 1 1

Azusa Pacific - Bottom of 2nd AAU APU
Stroud, W. singled to right field (1-1 BF). 1 1
Collett, C. grounded out to p (1-2 KBF); Stroud, W. advanced to second on a fielder's choice. 1 1
O'Laughlin, grounded out to 3b (2-1 BSB). 1 1
Soria, B. singled to right field, RBI (2-2 SBFB); Stroud, W. scored. 1 2
Castillo, J. singled up the middle (0-1 K); Soria, B. advanced to second. 1 2
Lee, C. lined out to 2b (1-1 BK). 1 2

Academy of Art - Top of 3rd AAU APU
Diaz, T. popped up to 3b (0-0). 1 2
Niki, H. lined out to rf (1-2 KFB). 1 2
Henderson, G tripled to right center (0-1 K). 1 2
Turney, T. singled to right field, RBI (1-0 B); Henderson, G scored. 2 2
Levine, L. singled to shortstop, advanced to second on the throw (2-2 BFFBF); Turney, T. advanced to third,
out at home ss to 1b to 3b to 2b to 3b to c. 2 2

Azusa Pacific - Bottom of 3rd AAU APU
Shafer, C. to p for Quesada, D.. 2 2
Christison, grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-1 BFB). 2 2
Lopez, O. grounded out to 3b (0-1 F). 2 2
Rasmussen, S walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 2
Stroud, W. homered to left center, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Rasmussen, S scored. 2 4
Collett, C. hit by pitch (2-0 BB). 2 4
O'Laughlin, hit by pitch (0-2 FKF); Collett, C. advanced to second. 2 4
Soria, B. out at first 1b to 2b to p (1-0 B). 2 4

Academy of Art - Top of 4th AAU APU
Morgan, P. flied out to rf (0-0). 2 4
Lina, R. hit by pitch (0-2 KSF). 2 4
Jellinek, E. popped up to ss (0-0). 2 4
Fonseca, L. walked (3-2 BBBKKFB); Lina, R. advanced to second. 2 4
Diaz, T. fouled out to 1b (1-1 FB). 2 4



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Azusa Pacific - Bottom of 4th AAU APU
Castillo, J. struck out swinging (2-2 FBFFBS). 2 4
Lee, C. struck out swinging (2-2 KBSBS). 2 4
Christison, struck out looking (2-2 SBBKK). 2 4

Academy of Art - Top of 5th AAU APU
Shepard, K. to p for Dixon, B.. 2 4
Niki, H. singled through the left side (1-0 B). 2 4
Henderson, G flied out to cf (2-1 KBB). 2 4
Turney, T. fouled out to c (0-0). 2 4
Levine, L. flied out to cf (0-0). 2 4

Azusa Pacific - Bottom of 5th AAU APU
Lopez, O. walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 4
Rasmussen, S popped up to 3b (1-1 FB). 2 4
Stroud, W. lined out to rf (0-1 F). 2 4
Collett, C. walked (3-2 FBFBBB); Lopez, O. advanced to second. 2 4
O'Laughlin, tripled to center field, 2 RBI (1-1 BF); Collett, C. scored; Lopez, O. scored. 2 6
Salas, R. to p for Shafer, C.. 2 6
Soria, B. struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 2 6

Academy of Art - Top of 6th AAU APU
Morgan, P. struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 2 6
Lina, R. flied out to rf (0-1 S). 2 6
Jellinek, E. homered to left field, RBI (0-0). 3 6
Fonseca, L. grounded out to ss (0-1 F). 3 6

Azusa Pacific - Bottom of 6th AAU APU
Wiborn, M. to 1b for Morgan, P.. 3 6
Castillo, J. fouled out to 1b (2-2 KFBB). 3 6
Lee, C. singled to left field (2-2 BBKSF). 3 6
Christison, struck out looking (1-2 KSFBK). 3 6
Lee, C. advanced to second on a passed ball. 3 6
Lopez, O. singled to center field, RBI (3-2 BSBFB); Lee, C. scored. 3 7
Rasmussen, S homered to right field, 2 RBI (1-2 BFK); Lopez, O. scored. 3 9
Stroud, W. singled to center field (3-1 BFBB). 3 9
Stroud, W. advanced to second on a wild pitch. 3 9
Collett, C. grounded out to 2b (2-1 BKB). 3 9

Academy of Art - Top of 7th AAU APU
Vargas, J. to p for Shepard, K.. 3 9
Diaz, T. grounded out to ss (1-1 FB). 3 9
Niki, H. grounded out to p (1-0 B). 3 9
Henderson, G popped up to ss (1-1 KB). 3 9

Azusa Pacific - Bottom of 7th AAU APU


